Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

In the shade of the mud house the temperature reached F.

Inspiration means

Formidable means.

I had to be

until each mouthful was behind my teeth.

Uneventful means.

We reached the town without further

Instinctively means

The wire of the recording machine was very thin but it was about

Large parts of the Sahara were almost uninhabited.

Instinctively means.

The gigantic area has immense stretches of barren sand.

In two hours a flask of cold water became hot enough to make

Boussaada was known to the as the "Port of the Shara".

If a giant were to pick.................. up and put it down in the middle of the Sahara desert we

should have quite a task to find it.

The full Sahara area, is many times the size of

feet long

Answers Choice

OOwW» DOW > DOWP DOWP UOWr 0UO0UP U0Wr U0W» 0U0UP 0U0Wr U0W» UOWP 00Wr U0Ww:r U0WR

100
110
120
130

. sudden bright idea
. perspiration

. inscription

. prescription

Very strong
Fragile
Weak
Brittle

active
cautious
observant
careful

Worth mentioning
Important

Use full

Not Worth mentioning

mishap

. misortune

unhappiness
tragedy

. unnaturally
. naturally

convincing

. stinging

400
600
800
1000

. Unpopulated

Empty
Lifeless
Without vegetation

. Unnaturally

Naturally
Stinging

. Convincing

. Dry but productive

Dry and useless
Dry but useful
Dry and unproductive

Lemonade
Pepsi

Tea

Syrup

. Foreigners

Natives
Men
Tourists

England
America

Africa
Australia

France

. Great Britain

Japan
Burma



16

17

18

19

20

At this point .....

Professor Claude very sensibly got in touch with the Desert

trucks.

........ large vultures were discovered.

and they send out four

The driver's genius for finding his way across the apparently trackless desert was a source

of constant .....

Grim means.

to Christopher.

Most of the area had for countless years consisted of immense stretches of barren sand.

A
B

C.

A
B.

oo0ow

. ten
. Thirty
forty

Petrol

Pitrol

Putroll
Engagement
. Arrangement
. Recruitment
. Smiling

. Satisfying's
. Laughing

. Long stretches

. Grounds
. Fields



