

Ics Part 2 English Chapter 12 Test Online

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	There were just a few towns widely scattered.	A. Far apart B. Placed C. Situated D. Laid
2	The present storm fortunately was less..... and lasted only half an hour.	A. Elastic B. Drastic C. Gymnastic D. Sarcastic
3	The full Sahara area, is many times the size of	A. France B. Great Britain C. Japan D. Burma
4	On the day of his arrival, he discovered that there was a..... du to leave for El Golea.	A. Aeroplane B. Train C. Truck D. Boat
5	On the day of his arrival, he discovered that there was a _____ due to leave for El-Golea	A. Aeroplane B. Train C. Boat D. Truck
6	The present storm fortunately was less _____ and lasted only half an hour	A. elastic B. drastic C. sarcastic D. gymnastic
7	The wire of the recording machine was very thin but it was about _____ feet long	A. 400 B. 600 C. 800 D. 1000
8	Fascinating means _____	A. ugly B. bore C. unattractive D. charming
9	Uneventful means _____	A. worth-mentioning B. important C. useful D. not worth-mentioning
10	He knew he was going to..... so he made a desperate effort to avoid the blazing sand.	A. Clasp B. Grasp C. Collapse D. Crisp
11	El-Golea, a _____ miles on, was reached without further mishap	A. 50 B. 100 C. 200 D. 300
12	About half of the gigantic area in mainly under french control.	A. Main B. Grand C. Very large D. Chief
13	I had to be _____ until each mouthful was behind my teeth.	A. active B. cautious C. observant D. careful
14	Timbuktu is near the river _____ in the extreme south of the great desert	A. Nile B. Indus C. Mississippi D. Niger
15	The next water hole was two days away, and the travelers now had neither food nor.....	A. Wine B. Water C. Cigarette D. Tobacco

16	Having taken a little wine, Christopher was going to collapse; hence he made desperate effort to avoid the blazing sand.	A. Faint B. Tremble C. Shiver D. Fell down
17	Incredible means.	A. Hard to believe B. Cradle C. Fertile land D. Sandy land
18	Large parts were almost in other parts there were just a few towns	A. Inhabited B. Uninhabited C. Fertile and green D. Thickly populated
19	In the shade of the mud house the temperature reached. F.	A. 100 B. 110 C. 120 D. 130
20	The condition in the Sahara were _____	A. agonizing B. Very stormy C. Totally unbearable D. Murderous
